As Adopted by the House

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

H. R. No. 508

24

2.5

Representative Schaffer

A RESOLUTION

Honoring Miss Alyssa's School of Dance on winning the novice 12 and over lines division at the 2016 World Dance Championships.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 1 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to commend Miss Alyssa's School of Dance on placing first in its division at the 3 2016 World Dance Championships; and WHEREAS, An extremely talented group of young people, the 5 students at Miss Alyssa's School of Dance have certainly 6 distinguished themselves as some of the finest dancers in the nation. Under the capable direction of their instructors and 8 choreographers, including the school's owner, Alyssa Barnecut, the 9 performers won first place in their division with their jazz 10 routine, entitled "School's Out," at this year's World Dance 11 Championships; and 12 WHEREAS, Members Sarah Cymanski, Lysander Mills, Liz Duncan, 13 Jocelyn Barnecut, Anthony Barnecut, Josiah Wilson, Emily Tipton, 14 Danielle Neu, Karli Ours, Kate Rowe, Jilane Predmore, Kylie 15 Loraditch, Tori Williams, Grace Cymanski, Anne Killeen, Riann Lee, 16 Hannah Reho, Alivia Seymour, Alexis Cymanski, and Paetton Jackson 17 have displayed enthusiasm and competence and have worked 18 diligently toward attaining the highest proficiency in this 19 challenging endeavor. They have set an example worthy of 20 emulation; and 21 WHEREAS, Throughout long hours of practice and competition, 22 the members of Miss Alyssa's School of Dance have consistently 23

demonstrated the talent, dedication, confidence, and motivation

that are the hallmarks of true champions, and we are pleased to

H. R. No. 508 As Adopted by the House	Page 2
pay tribute to these fine individuals on their achievements. The	26
maturity and experience they have gained through their	27
participation in dance will undoubtedly assist them in meeting the	28
challenges of the future; therefore be it	29
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of	30
Representatives of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting	ı 31
this Resolution, salute Miss Alyssa's School of Dance for	32
exemplary attainment and extend best wishes for continued success;	33
and be it further	34
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives	35
transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Miss	36
Alyssa's School of Dance.	37